1. Part No. Expression:
P N S 3 0 1 2 T 1 R 0 Y F
(a)    (b)    (c)  (d) (e)(f)
(a) Series Code (e) Tolerance Code
(b) Dimension Code (f) RoHS Compliance
(c) Material Code
(d) Inductance Code
2. Configurations and Dimensions: (Unit:- mm)

Ω)
20%
I sa
(A) ty
t
p.
I
(A)
sat
max.
(
rms
A) typ
I rms
(A) max.
SPS3012T1R0YF 1.0±30%  0.1V/1M 0 042 2.50  2 15  2.20 2.00
SPS3012T1R5YF 1.5±30%  0.1V/1M 0 056 2.00  1 70  2.00 1.85
1.90 1.70 SPS3012T2R2MF 2.2±20%  0.1V/1M 0 080 1.80  1 50
1.70 1.55 SPS3012T3R3MF 3.3±20%  0.1V/1M 0 100 1.50  1 20
SPS3012T4R7MF 4.7±20%  0.1V/1M 0 130 1.30  1 05
1.50 1.30
SPS3012T6R8MF 6.8±20%  0.1V/1M 0 180 1.20  0 90  1.20 1.05
SPS3012T100MF 10±20%
0.1V/1M 0 245 0.90
0 76
1.00 0.89
SPS3012T150MF 15±20%
0.1V/1M 0 386 0.80
0 62
0.90 0.74
SPS3012T220MF 22±20%  0.1V/1M 0 580 0.60  0 49  0.70 0.61
0.45 0.40 SPS3012T330MF 33±20%  0.1V/1M 1 .10 0.45  0 40
0.40 0.36 SPS3012T470MF 47±20% 0.1V/1M 1.45 0.40 0.36
PNS3012T SERIES
6. Characteristic Curves:
PNS3012T1R0YF PNS3012T1R5YF
DC (A)